in the articles of agreement, which have been read by me/us or in default thereof to forfeit and 
pay to the Registrar, Foundation for Science Innovation & Development or his successors he sums 
of monies mentioned in the said conditions 

The sum of Rs. 1,18,908/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eight 

Only) has been deposited in cash/bank draft/ online in KPPP as Earnest Money the full value which is 
to be absolutely forfeited to the Head Commercial or his successors in Office should I/We fail to 
commence the work specified in the above memorandum and complete the same.